Fernow, chief of the division of forestry under our government, says that the
total annual product of wood material of all sorts consumed in the United States may be valued, in round
numbers, at one billion ($1,500,000,000) dollars, or, roughly speaking, twenty-five billion (25,000,000,000) cubic
feet of wood, the annual increase of five hundred million acres of forest in fair condition. This value exceeds ten
times the value of our gold and silver output and three times the annual product of all our mineral and coal
mines put together.